ADVERTISEMENT FOR **CONTRACT NO. 03-2023** HEAVY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND LABOR **SERVICE** MOON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PA Sealed bids will be received by Moon Township Municipal Authority until 2:00 PM prevailing time on Monday, October 16, 2023 at the Moon Township Municipal Authority Office, Moon Township Community Service Center 1700 Beaver Grade Road Moon Township, PA 15108, at which time the sealed bids will be publicly opened and read aloud for the Heavy

Construction Equipment and Labor Service. Copies of the separate Contract Documents may be obtained at the office

of the Authority, 1700 Beaver Grade Road, Suite 200, Moon Township, PA 15108. No bid may be withdrawn for sixty (60) days after the same has been filed with the Moon Township Municipal Authority. The Moon Township

Municipal Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive any technical effects, and to accept or reject any bid or combination of bids that it

may deem to be for the best interest of the Authority. John F. Riley, P.E. General Manager